
2022/23 FIRST LEGO League Challenge  
Louisiana State Championship Award Winners 

AWARD Team 
Number Team Name Organization Name 

Champions Award 1st Place 25379 Saints Robotics St. Michael School 
Champions Award Finalist 33564 LOM Braniacs Little Oak Middle School 
Champions Award Finalist  55887 Atlas Tigers Atlas Foundation 

        
Innovation Project 1st Place 57886 Knights 2 Lafayette Christian Academy 
Innovation Project Finalist 45346 Bullion Bear Bots Bullion Primary School 
Innovation Project Finalist 59168 Biotic Bears Bluff Middle School 

        
Robot Design 1st Place 58660 Op Spark Halle Operation Spark 
Robot Design Finalist 8222 Fatima Warriors 2 Our Lady of Fatima 
Robot Design Finalist 51125 Space Ninjas TECH Robotics 

        
Robot Performance 1st Place 55887 Atlas Tigers Atlas Foundation 
Robot Performance 2nd Place 56065 Blue Robojays Oak Grove Primary School 
Robot Performance 3rd Place 56066 Yellow Robojays Oak Grove Primary School 

        
Core Values 1st Place 58985 Op Spark Bots Operation Spark 

Core Values Finalist 4249 St. Theresa Warrior Robots 
Varsity St. Theresa Middle 

Core Values Finalist 31362 St. Theresa Warrior Robots 
JV St. Theresa Middle 

        
Engineering Excellence  1429 Saints Robotics Berchmans Academy 
Engineering Excellence  2583 Dragoneer Robotics St. Dominic School 
Engineering Excellence  44449 SCS Gator Robotics St Catherine of Siena School 

        
Rising Star 24225 Beauty and Brains Robotics Girl Scouts Louisiana East 
Rising Star 50262 LOM Tech Lords Little Oak Middle School 
Rising Star 56899 KIPP Believe College Prep 1 Kipp New Orleans 

        
 

Mentor Awards 

Coach/Mentor Team 
Number Team Name Organization Name 

Christopher Hatten 34395 MakerWay34395 Kipp Central City Academy 
Kenyata Fountain 56625 KST TIGERS 6th Kenilworth Sci & Technology 
Amanda Carrasco 57429 Panther Bots Prairieville Middle School 

 



 

TOP Robot Performance Scores  
Above the “Median” Score of 177.5 

(the average of the 2 middle scores of 175 and 180)  

In the case of a tie, the ranking is determined by the 2nd highest score,  
and in some cases, the 3rd highest score, if there is a tie in the 2nd highest scores. 

Rank TeamNumber TeamName HighScore 
1 55887 Atlas Tigers 305 
2 56065 Blue Robojays 260 
3 56066 Yellow Robojays 260 
4 8222 Fatima Warriors 2 260 
5 50262 LOM Tech Lords 255 
6 56596 Robot Specialists 245 
7 51125 Space Ninjas 240 
8 58985 Op Spark Bots 240 
9 25379 Saints Robotics 240 

10 54266 Nunez Robotics 230 
11 57245 Nunez 3 230 
12 33564 LOM Braniacs 225 
13 4043 Bayou Builders 225 
14 57429 Panther Bots 225 
15 2583 Dragoneer Robotics 225 
16 45346 Bullion Bear Bots 210 
17 51730 1stBearBots 210 
18 58410 Code Crashers 210 
19 31362 St. Theresa Warrior Robots JV 200 
20 44449 SCS Gator Robotics 195 
21 56625 KST TIGERS 6th 195 
22 42848 VAL Eagle Robotics 195 
23 24225 Beauty and Brains Robotics 190 
24 51907 Larose Cut Off Middle School 185 
25 26275 Roady's Robotics 180 
26 26595 Knights 1 180 
27 56846 Nunez 2 180 
28 59168 Biotic Bears 180 
29 1429 Saints Robotics 180 

 

 

 



 

Invitations to  
National FIRST LEGO League Challenge Events 

 
This year, Louisiana has invitations for 4 of our teams to advance to National Events: 
 

• Our Champions’ Award winner is invited to the FIRST LEGO League World Festival, 
which will be held in Houston, Texas, U.S. on April 19-22, 2023, as part of the FIRST 
Championship 

• Two teams are invited to the 2023 FIRST LEGO League Razorback Open Invitational on 
May 18‐21, 2023 at the University of Arkansas in Fayetteville, Arkansas 

• One team is invited to the WPI FIRST LEGO League Open Event taking place June 9-
11th in Worcester, MA.  
 

 
Team Number Team Name Organization Name City 

25379 Saints Robotics St. Michael School Crowley 
33564 LOM Braniacs Little Oak Middle School Slidell 
55887 Atlas Tigers Atlas Foundation Baton Rouge 
51125 Space Ninjas TECH Robotics Bush 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF OUR AWARD WINNERS! 


